
 

2025 Current List of Committee Members  
As of February 3rd, 2025.  

Coordinated Entry Advisory Committee (2 vacancies)  

Name Contact info Organization (if applicable) 

Matthew Verscheure mverscheure@srcharities.org Catholic Charities 

Lauren Taylor ltaylor@burbankhousing.org  Burbank Housing 

Sasha Brown SashaBrown@srcity.org City of Santa Rosa 

Margaret Sluyk margaret@reachforhome.org Reach for Home 

Karla McLaren Karla@socoactsofkindness.org Sonoma County Acts of Kindness 

Justin Milligan jmilligan@legalaidsc.com Legal Aid of Sonoma County 

Kathleen Pozzi katpozzi@sbcglobal.net Sonoma County Homeless Coalition board member 

Arcelia Zavala arcelia.zavala@providence.org  Providence Health 
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mailto:ltaylor@burbankhousing.org
mailto:SashaBrown@srcity.org
mailto:margaret@reachforhome.org
mailto:Karla@socoactsof
mailto:jmilligan@legalaidsc.com
mailto:katpozzi@sbcglobal.net
mailto:arcelia.zavala@providence.org


Chessy Ethridge Chessy@sonomavillage.org Sonoma Applied Village Services 

Nathan Somersall  nathans@drycreekrancheria.com Dry Creek Rancheria Band of Pomo Indians 

Emily Quig Equig@rpcity.org City of Rohnert Park 

Sarah Vetter sarave@srhealth.org Santa Rosa Community Health 

 

 

 

HMIS Data Committee (1 vacancy)  

Name Contact Info Organization if applicable 

Nichole Bankson nbankson@cots.org Committee on the Shelterless 

Sasha Brown SashaBrown@srcity.org City of Santa Rosa 

Manny Galvan  mgalvan@homefirst.org HomeFirst 

Maleah Giron MaleahG@drycreekrancheria.com Dry Creek Rancheria Band of Pomo Indians 

mailto:heatherleigh.jackson72@gmail.com
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Lindsey Hazelwood lhazelwood@srcharities.org Catholic Charites Diocese of Santa Rosa 

Amy Marshall Almarshall.am@gmail.com Lived Experience 

Karla McLaren ltp@emovere.com Community Member 

Teresa Moore tmoore@homefist.org HomeFirst 

Margaret Sluyk Margaret@reachforhome.org Reach for Home 

Stig Christensen Stigssc@gmail.com Volunteer 

Hua Su Windgirl18@gmail.com Community Member 

Jessica Wolfe Jesswolfe50@gmail.com Lived Experience/LEAP Board 
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